Afro-American Historical and Genealogical Society- New England Chapter, Inc. www.aahgs-ne.org New Membership Application		
Please print or type all information. Missing information and/or an incomplete application causes a delay in the processing of your membership. AAHGS National membership is required to become a chapter member. The AAHGS National and Chapter annual membership dues expire on December 31 st . Membership is only granted after all dues are paid.		
Today's Date		
Print all information clearly. (Do not leave blank. An email address is required.) Name:		
Address:		
		Zip Code:
 Please read and check below if you agree to the following: I grant permission to AAHGS & AAHGS-NE to release my contact information to approved initiatives. I can accept electronic versions of Chapter and National Communications and Publications. I want to receive communications from AAHGS-NE about things of interest from other organizations. I am willing to serve on a special committee/project for AAHGS or AAHGS-NE Chapter. I give permission to be photographed (in person or via Zoom) and agree for any photographs of me to be used in National and Chapter publications, and on AAHGS websites and social media platforms. Pay dues Electronically National Dues = \$35/year - Go to www.aahgs.org, click the membership tab on the menu, join and pay with your debit or credit card. Individual Chapter Dues = \$15/year Use Zelle and send Chapter dues to: <u>Aahgsne@gmail.com</u> 		
Pay dues via Mail □ Individual National Dues = \$35/year □ Individual Chapter Dues = \$15/year □ Total Individual Dues Enclosed = \$50/year □ Make checks payable to: AAHGS-NE □ Mail to: AAHGS-NE Chapter, Inc. Membership Chair 5 Old Planters R Beverly, MA 01915-1519		
Verified members will have access to electronic versions of all AAHGS National newsletters and journals. Printed copies of AAHGS NEWS may be ordered at the rate of \$24/year for 4 issues. Printed copies of the AAHGS Journal may be purchased from Amazon.com. All AAHGS-New England Chapter communications and publications are transmitted electronically.		
FOR CHAPTER OFFICERS USE ONLY		
Recv'd by AAHGS-NE Member's 0	Check # & Amt	Pd to AAHGS National via Debit
Verified Electronic Payments to AAHGS National		Verified Zelle Payment
New Member ID #:		
2024—02-09		